# CH \$140.00.00 8669429

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI212706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	ScyllaDB Ltd.
Street Address:	Maskit 4, Building C
City:	Herzliya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4673304
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ISRAEL

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5205452	SCYLLADB
Registration Number:	5346498	OSV
Registration Number:	5921163	SCYLLA
Registration Number:	6112409	SCYLLA CLOUD
Registration Number:	6824934	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048814458

Email: elissa.hart@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree St.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	582660
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elissa Hart
SIGNATURE:	Elissa Hart
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ScyllaDB - Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=ScyllaDB - Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=ScyllaDB - Trademark Release#page3.tif

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of May 6, 2024

The Lien on and security interest in the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the <u>"Trademarks"</u>) evidenced by (i) that certain Notice of IP Security Interest, dated as of September 8, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the <u>"IP Security Agreement"</u>) by ScyllaDB Ltd, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel (the <u>"Grantor"</u>), in favor of AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, as collateral agent (the <u>"Agent"</u>), which was duly recorded on September 16, 2022, at Reel 7848, Frame 0621, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (ii) that certain fixed charge and floating charge debentures by and between Grantor and the Agent, dated as of September 8, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the <u>"Debentures"</u>), and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in, to or under the Trademarks is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, each of the IP Security Agreement and the Debentures is hereby terminated, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in, to or under any of the Trademarks. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the IP Security Agreement or the Debentures, as applicable.

[Signature on Following Page]

# AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC

By: 84605A81A1F3410...

Name: Shishir Agrawal Title: Managing Director

{NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - SIGNATURE PAGE]

## Schedule 1

	, SC.	nedule 1			
Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
SCYLLADB	United States	RN: 5205452 SN: 86694293	Jul. 15, 2015	May 16, 2017	Scylla DB Ltd. (Israel Corp.)
OSV (Stylized Text) OSV	United States	RN: 5346498 SN: 86066225	Sep. 16, 2013	Nov. 28, 2017	Scylla DB Ltd. (Israel Corp.)
SCYLLA	United States	RN: 5921163 SN: 86694286	Jul. 15, 2015	Nov. 26, 2019	Scylla DB Ltd. (Israel Corp.)
SCYLLA CLOUD	United States	RN: 6112409 SN: 88740458	Dec. 27, 2019	Jul. 28, 2020	ScyllaDB Ltd. (Israel Corp.)
Design only	United States	RN: 6824934 SN: 90848258	Jul. 26, 2021	Aug. 23, 2022	ScyllaDB Ltd. (Israel Corp.)

**RECORDED: 05/06/2024**